10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

A ERLATOR 20t H.B.NO.3 (22
A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE
THIRTIETH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

SECTION 1. The following sums, or so much thereof as shall
be sufficient to finance the projects listed in this Act, are
hereby appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of
Hawaii for fiscal year 2006-2007:

1. To be expended by the department of accounting and
general services:

A. Farrington high school, Oahu

Planning, design, demolition, and
construction to: demolish existing swimming
pool and bleachers that are beyond
economical repair; demolish existing locker
rooms; and construct an athletic complex
that includes girls and boys showers and
locker rooms, a weight room, exercise and
dance rooms, and classrooms for health and
physical education.

Planning $600,000

HB LRB 06-1586.doc ,
0O OO A



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

H.B. NO. s\

Design 600,000
Construction and demolition 8,500,000
Total funding $9,700,000

Dole middle school, Oahu

Design and construct three portable
classrooms to accommodate increase in
projected enrollment of 120 students for

school year 2006 - 2007.

Design $100,000
Construction 50,000
Total funding $150,000

Kalihi-Uka elementary school, Oahu
Design and construction to redesign and
reconstruct parking area to include pick-up

and drop-off area.

Design $ 15,000
Construction 135,000
Total funding $150,000

Kalihi-Uka elementary school, Oahu
Design and install electrical upgrade and
air conditioning for computer lab.

Design $10,000

HB LRB 06-1586.doc 2
10 000 0 O OO



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

- H.B. NO. 3\22

Construction
Total funding
E. Kalihi-Uka elementary school, Oahu
Design and install age appropriate and
accessible playground equipment.
Design
Construction
Total funding
F. Ka‘ewai elementary school, Oahu
Install replacement floor tiles that contain
asbestos and are loosening and causing an
exposure and tripping hazard.
Construction
Total funding
G. Kalihi-Waena elementary school, Oahu
Design and install electrical upgrades and
air conditioning for the library space in
the administration building.
Design
Construction

Total funding

HB LRB 06-1586.doc
(0000 0 00 R OO

90,000

$100,000

$ 4,000
76,000

$80,000

$500,000

$500,000

$ 1,000
9,000

$10,000



10

11

12

13

14

15

- H.B. NO. 3\22

2. To be expended by the department of land and natural
resources:
A. Kalihi nature park, Oahu

Plans, design, and construction to build a
Kalihi nature park on a one hundred-acre

parcel in the back of Kalihi valley.

Plans $ 5,000
Design 5,000
Construction 190,000

Total funding $200,000

SECTION 2. The sums appropriated for the respective
capital projects set forth in section 1 shall be expended by the
designated expending agencies for the purposes of this Act.

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2006.

Mzé A

223?9“6

JAN

HB LRB 06-1586.doc .
D0 00O 0 O A



W2 NO. 3\22

Report Title:
CIP; 30th Representative District

Description:
Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects for the
benefit of the 30th representative district.

LRB 06-1586.doc

AV



