A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE THIRTIETH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

1	SECT	ION 1. The following sums, or so much thereof a	as shall
2	be suffic	ient to finance the projects listed in this Act,	are
3	hereby app	propriated out of the general revenues of the St	ate of
4	Hawaii fo	r fiscal year 2006-2007:	
5	1.	To be expended by the department of accounting	and
6	general services:		
7	Α.	Farrington high school, Oahu	
8		Planning, design, demolition, and	
9		construction to: demolish existing swimming	
10		pool and bleachers that are beyond	
11		economical repair; demolish existing locker	
12		rooms; and construct an athletic complex	
13		that includes girls and boys showers and	
14		locker rooms, a weight room, exercise and	
15		dance rooms, and classrooms for health and	
16		physical education.	
17		Planning	\$600,000

Planning

17

H.B. NO. 3122

1		Design	600,000
2		Construction and demolition	8,500,000
3		Total funding	\$9,700,000
4	В.	Dole middle school, Oahu	
5		Design and construct three portable	
6		classrooms to accommodate increase in	
7		projected enrollment of 120 students for	
8		school year 2006 - 2007.	
9		Design	\$100,000
10		Construction	50,000
11		Total funding	\$150,000
12	С.	Kalihi-Uka elementary school, Oahu	
13		Design and construction to redesign and	
14		reconstruct parking area to include pick-up	
15		and drop-off area.	
16		Design	\$ 15,000
17		Construction	135,000
18		Total funding	\$150,000
19	D.	Kalihi-Uka elementary school, Oahu	
20		Design and install electrical upgrade and	
21		air conditioning for computer lab.	
22		Design	\$10,000

H.B. NO. 3122

1		Construction	90,000
2		Total funding	\$100,000
3	Ε.	Kalihi-Uka elementary school, Oahu	
4	•	Design and install age appropriate and	
5		accessible playground equipment.	
6		Design	\$ 4,000
7 .		Construction	76,000
8		Total funding	\$80,000
9	F.	Ka'ewai elementary school, Oahu	
10		Install replacement floor tiles that contain	
11		asbestos and are loosening and causing an	
12		exposure and tripping hazard.	
13		Construction	\$500,000
14		Total funding	\$500,000
15	G.	Kalihi-Waena elementary school, Oahu	
16		Design and install electrical upgrades and	
17		air conditioning for the library space in	
18		the administration building.	
19		Design	\$ 1,000
20		Construction	9,000
21		Total funding	\$10,000

1	2.	To be expended by the department of land and	natural
2	resources:		
3	Α.	Kalihi nature park, Oahu	
4		Plans, design, and construction to build a	
5		Kalihi nature park on a one hundred-acre	
6		parcel in the back of Kalihi valley.	
7		Plans	\$ 5,000
8		Design	5,000
9		Construction	190,000
10		Total funding	\$200,000
11	SECTI	ION 2. The sums appropriated for the respecti	ve
12	capital pr	rojects set forth in section 1 shall be expend	ed by the
13	designated	d expending agencies for the purposes of this	Act.
14	SECTI	ION 3. This Act shall take effect on July 1,	2006.
15		INTRODUCED BY: Oh: a.a.	kek.
		Pohpe P. Abrie	say, Jr.

HB NO. 3122

Report Title:

CIP; 30th Representative District

Description:

Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects for the benefit of the 30th representative district.